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4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000467296 KOYEL  PATRA Female No  1  1 1 EWS  1  424.00  506.00  602.00  693.00  775.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388659 AMBIKA  ROY Female No  2  1 2 SC  5  388.00  464.00  548.00  625.00  701.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016885 RUPSA  SARKAR Female No  3 3 UR  7  380.00  456.00  536.00  612.00  687.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372991 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  4  2 4 SC  15  380.00  450.00  548.00  622.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111416 SUMRIN  SULTANA Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  6  375.00  449.00  533.00  608.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604824 TANUSHREE  PANJA Female No  6 6 UR  7  366.00  447.00  535.00  616.00  681.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414683 MOUBONI  CHANDRA Female No  7 7 UR  5  365.00  439.00  515.00  589.00  660.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637620 SNEHA  GANGULY Female No  8 8 UR  5  361.00  435.00  510.00  584.00  654.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474481 ARUNIMA  HENSH Female Yes  9  1 9 OBC-B  1  351.00  428.00  505.00  580.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741509 NAAJ  RESHMEI Female No  10  2 10 OBC-A  1  344.00  407.00  492.00  563.00  626.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001365774 MOUSUMI  MUKHERJEE Female No  11 11 UR  8  342.00  417.00  492.00  559.00  622.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372944 PRITIKA  ADAK Female No  12 12 UR  15  339.00  399.00  476.00  551.00  616.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858695 SUPARNA  GHOSH Female No  13  2 13 OBC-B  4  325.00  392.00  459.00  525.00  588.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000860989 RESHMA  KHATUN Female No  14  3 14 OBC-A  5  316.00  381.00  452.00  517.00  577.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053700 INDRANI  NEOGI Female No  15 15 UR  2  311.00  377.00  443.00  508.00  568.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896933 SUNIPA  ROY Female No  16 16 UR  8  309.00  380.00  451.00  513.00  566.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357459 BARSHA  UPADHAYA Female No  17  3 17 OBC-B  5  308.00  373.00  438.00  503.00  560.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355291 SNAHA  KARMAKAR Female No  18 18 UR  8  301.00  365.00  429.00  490.00  548.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373669 MOUMITA  MANNA Female No  19  4 19 OBC-B  5  298.00  360.00  426.00  488.00  544.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758761 BEAUTY  KHATUN Female No  20  4 20 OBC-A  5  298.00  359.00  420.00  481.00  541.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405439 BEAUTY  ROY Female No  21 21 UR  1  296.00  361.00  426.00  484.00  539.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415837 BISHAKHA  SINHA Female No  22  3 22 SC  2  291.00  345.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072061 ARCHANA  SAREN Female No  23  1 23 ST  8  284.00  328.00  405.00  467.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066966 MONISHA  GUPTA Female No  24 24 UR  10  283.00  348.00  413.00  476.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782641 MORIAM  GULSON Female No  25  5 25 OBC-A  1  269.00  323.00  380.00  434.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499668 SAGARIKA  GOSWAMI Female No  26 26 UR  23  264.00  319.00  375.00  430.00  483.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409770 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  27  6 27 OBC-A  3  262.00  315.00  375.00  428.00  476.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001111416 SUMRIN  SULTANA Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  6  375.00  449.00  533.00  608.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741509 NAAJ  RESHMEI Female No  10  2 2 OBC-A  1  344.00  407.00  492.00  563.00  626.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860989 RESHMA  KHATUN Female No  14  3 3 OBC-A  5  316.00  381.00  452.00  517.00  577.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758761 BEAUTY  KHATUN Female No  20  4 4 OBC-A  5  298.00  359.00  420.00  481.00  541.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782641 MORIAM  GULSON Female No  25  5 5 OBC-A  1  269.00  323.00  380.00  434.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409770 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  27  6 6 OBC-A  3  262.00  315.00  375.00  428.00  476.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000474481 ARUNIMA  HENSH Female Yes  9  1 1 OBC-B  1  351.00  428.00  505.00  580.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858695 SUPARNA  GHOSH Female No  13  2 2 OBC-B  4  325.00  392.00  459.00  525.00  588.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357459 BARSHA  UPADHAYA Female No  17  3 3 OBC-B  5  308.00  373.00  438.00  503.00  560.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373669 MOUMITA  MANNA Female No  19  4 4 OBC-B  5  298.00  360.00  426.00  488.00  544.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000388659 AMBIKA  ROY Female No  2  1 1 SC  5  388.00  464.00  548.00  625.00  701.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372991 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  4  2 2 SC  15  380.00  450.00  548.00  622.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415837 BISHAKHA  SINHA Female No  22  3 3 SC  2  291.00  345.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001072061 ARCHANA  SAREN Female No  23  1 1 ST  8  284.00  328.00  405.00  467.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000467296 KOYEL  PATRA Female No  1  1 1 EWS  1  424.00  506.00  602.00  693.00  775.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


